

RSA 301/2014
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. R. Sarma

Heard Dr. B Ahmed, learned counsel for the appellant.

The appeal is admitted for hearing on the following substantial questions of law

1. Whether the first appellate Court committed error by declaring the Sale Deed No.2282/83 dated 13.04.83 as fraudulent, void and illegal, though the said Sale Deed was executed prior to the Sale Deed No.2282/83 dated 13.04.83.
2. Whether the appellate Court committed error by issuing percept for cancellation of the Sale Deed No.2282/83 dated 13.04.83 in respect of the entire land mentioned in the said sale deed?
3. Parties are at liberty to raise any other substantial questions that may be raised at the time of hearing.

Call for records.

Issue notice, returnable on 09.02.2015.

Steps be taken by registered post with A/D.