

RSA 301/2014
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Heard Mr. N. Haque, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. P.K. Das, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 4.
Mr. Haque submits that the respondent No.3 has expired and he, therefore, prays for 2 (two) weeks time to take steps for substitution.
Prayer allowed.
Steps be taken accordingly.