

RSA 301/2014

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

Heard Mr. M. Husain, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. A. Hussain, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 1,2 & 4. It is submitted that the names of proforma respondents Nos. 5 & 6 has already been struck off.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that on the death of respondent No.3, he has filed applications for substitution, setting aside of abatement and for condonation of delay, which is already numbered as I.A(C)No.1/2017, I.A(C)No.2/2017 and I.A.(C)No.3/2017.

Office to verify the same and tag the same along with this appeal and to list thereafter.