

RSA 301/2014

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

Heard both sides.

In view of the order passed today i.e. 17.07.2017 in the connected IA(C)No.1/2017, IA(C)No.2/2017 and IA(C)No.3/2017, Office shall carry out the necessary correction in the cause-title of the memo of appeal .

As the LCR has already been received, let the appeal be listed for hearing in its turn.