

GAHC010102982026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. :

RSA/301/2014

ON THE DEATH OF SMTI KAMALA DAS @ KAMAL PRABHA DAS
HER LEGAL HEIRS
NAMELY-

1.1: MALABIKA PATHAK
D/O- LATE BHOLANATH DAS
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 17
ASHRAM ROAD
SOUTH SARANIA
BYE LAN -4
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7

1.2: SUSHIL KUMAR DAS
S/O LATE BHOLANATH DAS
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 385
TETELIA
NAMGHAR PATH
GUWAHATI-781033

1.3: ARUNIMA SAIKIA
D/O LATE BHOLANATH DAS
R/O FLAT NO. A4
2N FLOOR
SONY APARTMENT
BARTHAKUR MILL ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI 7
VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF SMTI MAINA KALITA HER LEGAL HEIRS AND ORS
NAMELY

1.1:SRI ARUP KALITA
S/O MAINA KALITA
R/O VILL AGCHIYA
PO AGCHIYA
VIA PALASHBARI
DISTRICT KAMRUP
PIN 781128

1.2:SRI SIMANTA KALITA
S/O MAINA KALITA
R/O VILL AGCHIYA
PO AGCHIYA
VIA PALASHBARI
DISTRICT KAMRUP
PIN 781128

1.3:SMTI JURI KALITA DAS
D/O MAINA KALITA
R/O SADAGARH PARA(JAMARTAL)
PO MIRZA
PS PALASHBARI
DISTRICT KAMRUP
PIN 781128

1.4:SRI JOGESH CHANDRA KALITA
H/O MAINA KALITA
R/O SADAGARH PARA(JAMARTAL)
PO MIRZA
PS PALASHBARI
DISTRICT KAMRUP
PIN 781128

2:SMTI JAMUNA KALITA

W/O SHRI GIRISH KALITA OF VILL. MIRZA JAMARHAT
P.S. PALASHBARI
DIST. KAMRUP R
ASSAM.

3:ON THE DEATH OF CHARU KALITA
HER LEGAL HEIRS-
NAMELY-

3.1:SRI RATUL KALITA
S/O LATE CHARU KALITA
R/O VILLAGE DHARAPUR (KOCHPARA)
P.S. AZARA
DISTRICT KAMRUP

ASSAM

3.2:SRI MANOJ KALITA
S/O LATE CHARU KALITA
R/O VILLAGE DHARAPUR (KOCHPARA)
P.S. AZARA
DISTRICT KAMRUP
ASSAM

3.3:SMTI JUNU KALITA
D/O LATE CHARU KALITA
R/O VILLAGE DHARAPUR (KOCHPARA)
P.S. AZARA
DISTRICT KAMRUP
ASSAM

4:SMTI MINU KALITA

W/O SHRI DWIPEN DAS OF VILL. JALUKBARI LONKESWAR
P.S. JALUKBARI
DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM.

5:STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 7/4/2016 PASSED IN I.A. NO.
1507/2015

6:STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 7/4/2016 PASSED IN I.A. NO.
1507/2015

Advocate for : MR.M HUSSAIN
Advocate for : appearing for ON THE DEATH OF SMTI MAINA KALITA HER
LEGAL HEIRS AND ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 03.06.2026

Both sides are duly represented.

In view of the order passed in I.A.(C) 1807/2025, the learned counsel for the

appellant shall amend the cause title by handing over a typed copy of the amended cause title to the AO(J), Second Appeal Section, for incorporating it in the revision petition and for updating the CIS data.

List this matter for hearing on 30.07.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant